
SCHEDULE OF FEES 
Note: Fees are subject to change by the Trustees of tbe California State Colleges. 

For each srudent enrolled for more than 6 units: 
Materials and service fee, per semester_ ____________________________________ $38.00 
Association fee and health service fee, per semester (not a state fee)________ 12.00 

Total, per semester (California resident) _____________________________________________________ $50.00 
For each srudent enrolled for 6 units or less: 

Materials and service fee, per semester___________________________________________________ 19.50 
Nonresident • tuition fee, per semester in addition to ather fees: 

Each nonresident student enrolled for 15 units or more________________________ __ 250.00 
Each nonresident srudent enrolled for less than 15 units, per unit.._____________ 17.00 
Each foreign visa student enrolled for 15 units or more ______ ______ __ ___ __ _________________ 127.50 
Each foreign visa student enrolled for less than 15 units, per unit_ ___ -----------· 8.50 

Note: Auditors pay the same fees as students registered for credit. 

Extension, per unit: 
Lecrure or discussion course__________________________________________________________________ _____ 10.00 
Activity course -------------------------------------------- ----------------------------------------------------- 13.00 
Science laboratory course___________________________________________________________________ _____ 20.00 

Summer session courses, per unit.. _____ --·------------ -- .. . -- ........... ------ -- -------------- 17.00 
Other Fees: 

Application for admission fee (nonrefundable) -----------------------------------· $5.00 
Diploma fee (nor a smte fee)_ ·------- - 3.00 
Transcript of record (no charge for first copy)__ 1.00 
Thesis binding fee, 4 copies (not a state fee) ------- 15.00 

Additional copies, per copy __ ------------------- ------ ----------------------------------- --- 3.75 
Organ practice, per semester__________ ___________________________________________________ 10.00 
Srudio lesson, .per lesson.-------------------------------------------------------- 1.00 to 6.00 

Credential fee (collected for State Department of Education, $10 each credential) 
Penalties: 

Check returned for any cause ..... 
Late registration (in addition to materials and service fee> ---------
Change of program after final filing date _________ _________ _ 
Failure to meet administratively required appointment or time limit.. .......... 

Late filing of srudent programs ..... 
Late filing of application for degree or credential __ _ 

Lost or broken items, cost or $1.00 if cost is less than $1.00. 

$2.00 
5.00 
1.00 
2.00 
2.00 
2.00 

Lost library items---------------------------------------------------------------------cost plus 1.00 
Residence Hall Rates: 

Room and board, per semester each student_ _______________________ $415.50 
(Includes room, three meals per day Monday through Friday, and break-
fast and dinner on Saturdays and Sundays during the time college is in 
session; parking space; accident, sickness and hospitalization insurance.) 

Parking Fees: 
Nonreserved spaces 

Srudent enrolled for more than 6 units, per semester---··--·-- $13.00 
Student enrolled for 6 units and less, per semester 6.00 
Summer session-Fresno Campus Session 5.00 

Reserved spaces 
Each semester 22.50 
Summer session-Fresno Campus Session_________________________________ __________________ 7.50 

• A nonresident student is any person who hM not been 11 l>Onn fide residen t of the Sl1l tC of 
Colifomia for more than one year imriledintely tlr~e<odlng the lost d y n student moy register 
without paying a late rcglotrntion fee. The Fresno StoiC College nllorney on residence mnttu$ 
has sole aulhority to mRke resident <lctcnn.inn tions. 

Note: See Financial Assistance. 


